Policies

Foundation of the Friends Grand Falls General Hospital Inc. (Hereinafter the "Foundation") wishes to recognize its valued donors. This recognition will be made based on the following elements:

- a) The Foundation will recognize as a donation any amount received and for which a tax receipt is issued;
- b) The Foundation will recognize donations made by individuals, non-profit organizations, corporations and city councils;
- c) The Foundation will accept donations made in cash, goods or services;
- d) The foundation will fairly and equitably assess donations of goods or services and determine their values;
- e) The foundation will efficiently account for all donations received;
- f) Donations will be cumulative from the date of implementation of the accounting system, January 2017;
- g) The Foundation will recognize its donors according to the criteria established below:

Amounts	Acknowledgement	Visibility
10\$ à 999\$	Donor	Letter of thanks
1000\$ à 4 999\$	Bronze Partner	Name on honor roll
5000\$ à 9 999\$	Silver Associate	Name on honor roll
10 000\$ à 24 999\$	Gold Associate	Name on honor roll
		Press release with photo
25 000\$ à 49 999\$	Circle of friends	Name on honor roll
		Press release with photo
50 000\$ à 100 000\$	Partner Circle	Name on honor roll
		Press conference with photo

Foundation of the Friends Grand Falls General Hospital